
Nadex Futures Symbol Rollover Schedule 
 

Copper 

Start Date End Date Futures Contract Used for Underlying and Settlement Reuters Symbol 

11/28/2009 2/26/2010 Comex® Copper March 2010 Futures HGG0 

2/27/2010 4/30/2010 Comex® Copper May 2010 Futures  HGK0 

5/1/2010 6/25/2010 Comex® Copper July 2010 Futures  HGN0 

6/26/2010 8/27/2010 Comex® Copper September 2010 Futures HGU0 

8/28/2010 11/26/2010 Comex® Copper December 2010 Futures HGZ0 

    
 

Corn 

Start Date End Date Futures Contract Used for Underlying and Settlement Reuters Symbol 

11/28/2009 2/26/2010 CBOT® Corn March 2010 Future ZCH0 

2/27/2010 4/30/2010 CBOT® Corn May 2010 Future  ZCK0 

5/1/2010 6/25/2010 CBOT® Corn July 2010 Future  ZCN0 

6/26/2010 8/27/2010 CBOT® Corn September 2010 Future  ZCU0 

8/28/2010 11/26/2010 CBOT® Corn December 2010 Future  ZCZ0 

    
Crude Oil 

Start Date End Date Futures Contract Used for Underlying and Settlement Reuters Symbol 

11/14/2009 12/18/2009 Nymex® Crude Oil January 2010 Futures CLF0 

12/19/2009 1/15/2010 Nymex® Crude Oil February 2010 Futures CLG0 

1/16/2010 2/19/2010 Nymex® Crude Oil March 2010 Futures  CLH0 

2/20/2010 3/19/2010 Nymex® Crude Oil April 2010 Futures  CLJ0 

3/20/2010 4/16/2010 Nymex® Crude Oil May 2010 Futures  CLK0 

4/17/2010 5/14/2010 Nymex® Crude Oil June 2010 Futures  CLM0 

5/15/2010 6/18/2010 Nymex® Crude Oil July 2010 Futures CLN0 

6/19/2010 7/16/2010 Nymex® Crude Oil August 2010 Futures CLQ0 

7/17/2010 8/13/2010 Nymex® Crude Oil September 2010 Futures CLU0 

8/14/2010 9/17/2010 Nymex® Crude Oil October 2010 Futures  CLV0 

9/18/2010 10/15/2010 Nymex® Crude Oil November 2010 Futures CLX0 

10/16/2010 11/12/2010 Nymex® Crude Oil December 2010 Futures CLZ0 

  

 
 
 
 
 

 



Japan 225 

Start Date End Date Futures Contract Used for Underlying and Settlement Reuters Symbol 

12/5/2009 3/5/2010 SGX® Nikkei® 225 March 2010 Future  SSIH0 

3/6/2010 6/4/2010 SGX® Nikkei® 225 June 2010 Future  SSIM0 

6/5/2010 9/3/2010 SGX® Nikkei® 225 September 2010 Future SSIU0 

9/4/2010 12/3/2010 SGX® Nikkei® 225 December 2010 Future  SSIZ0 

12/4/2010 3/4/2011 SGX® Nikkei® 225 March 2011 Future SSIH1 

    
FTSE 100 

Start Date End Date Futures Contract Used for Underlying and Settlement Reuters Symbol 

12/12/2009 3/12/2010 Liffe® FTSE 100® March 2010 Future  FFIH0 

3/13/2010 6/11/2010 Liffe® FTSE 100® June 2010 Future  FFIM0 

6/12/2010 9/10/2010 Liffe® FTSE 100® September 2010 Future  FFIU0 

9/11/2010 12/10/2010 Liffe® FTSE 100® December 2010 Future  FFIZ0 

    
Germany 30 

Start Date End Date Futures Contract Used for Underlying and Settlement Reuters Symbol 

12/12/2009 3/12/2010 Eurex® DAX® March 2010 Future  FDXH0 

3/13/2010 6/11/2010 Eurex® DAX® June 2010 Future  FDXM0 

6/12/2010 9/10/2010 Eurex® DAX® September 2010 Future  FDXU0 

9/11/2010 12/10/2010 Eurex® DAX® December 2010 Future  FDXZ0 

    
Gold 

Start Date End Date Futures Contract Used for Underlying and Settlement Reuters Symbol 

11/28/2009 1/29/2010 Comex® Gold February 2010 Futures  GCG0 

1/30/2010 3/26/2010 Comex® Gold April 2010 Futures  GCJ0 

3/27/2010 5/28/2010 Comex® Gold June 2010 Futures  GCM0 

5/29/2010 7/30/2010 Comex® Gold August 2010 Futures  GCQ0 

7/31/2010 11/26/2010 Comex® Gold December 2010 Futures  GCZ0 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



India 50 

Start Date End Date Futures Contract Used for Underlying and Settlement Reuters Symbol 

12/29/2009 1/25/2010 SGX® CNX Nifty Index January 2010 Future  SINF0 

1/26/2010 2/22/2010 SGX® CNX Nifty Index February 2010 Future  SING0 

2/23/2010 3/22/2010 SGX® CNX Nifty Index March 2010 Future  SINH0 

3/23/2010 4/26/2010 SGX® CNX Nifty Index April 2010 Future  SINJ0 

4/27/2010 5/24/2010 SGX® CNX Nifty Index May 2010 Future  SINK0 

5/25/2010 6/21/2010 SGX® CNX Nifty Index June 2010 Future  SINM0 

6/22/2010 7/26/2010 SGX® CNX Nifty Index July 2010 Future  SINN0 

7/27/2010 8/23/2010 SGX® CNX Nifty Index August 2010 Future  SINQ0 

8/24/2010 9/27/2010 SGX® CNX Nifty Index September 2010 Future SINU0 

9/28/2010 10/25/2010 SGX® CNX Nifty Index October 2010 Future  SINV0 

10/26/2010 11/22/2010 SGX® CNX Nifty Index November 2010 Future  SINX0 

11/23/2010 12/27/2010 SGX® CNX Nifty Index December 2010 Future  SINZ0 

    
Korea 200 

Start Date End Date Futures Contract Used for Underlying and Settlement Reuters Symbol 

12/5/2009 3/5/2010 Korea Exchange® Kospi® 200 March 2010 Future  KSH0 

3/6/2010 6/4/2010 Korea Exchange® Kospi® 200 June 2010 Future  KSM0 

6/5/2010 9/3/2010 Korea Exchange® Kospi® 200 September 2010 Future KSU0 

9/4/2010 12/3/2010 Korea Exchange® Kospi® 200 December 2010 Future KSZ0 

    
Natural Gas 

Start Date End Date Futures Contract Used for Underlying and Settlement Reuters Symbol 

11/21/2009 12/25/2009 Nymex® Natural Gas January 2010 Futures  NGF0 

12/26/2009 1/22/2010 Nymex® Natural Gas February 2010 Futures  NGG0 

1/23/2010 2/19/2010 Nymex® Natural Gas March 2010 Futures  NGH0 

2/20/2010 3/26/2010 Nymex® Natural Gas April 2010 Futures  NGJ0 

3/27/2010 4/23/2010 Nymex® Natural Gas May 2010 Futures  NGK0 

4/24/2010 5/21/2010 Nymex® Natural Gas June 2010 Futures  NGM0 

5/22/2010 6/25/2010 Nymex® Natural Gas July 2010 Futures NGN0 

6/26/2010 7/23/2010 Nymex® Natural Gas August 2010 Futures NGQ0 

7/24/2010 8/20/2010 Nymex® Natural Gas September 2010 Futures  NGU0 

8/21/2010 9/24/2010 Nymex® Natural Gas October 2010 Futures  NGV0 

9/25/2010 10/22/2010 Nymex® Natural Gas November 2010 Futures  NGX0 



10/23/2010 11/19/2010 Nymex® Natural Gas December 2010 Futures  NGZ0 

    
RBOB Gas 

Start Date End Date Futures Contract Used for Underlying and Settlement Reuters  

11/28/2009 12/25/2009 Nymex® RBOB Gas January 2010 Futures  RBF0 

12/26/2009 1/22/2010 Nymex® RBOB Gas February 2010 Futures  RBG0 

1/23/2010 2/19/2010 Nymex® RBOB Gas March 2010 Futures  RBH0 

2/20/2010 3/26/2010 Nymex® RBOB Gas April 2010 Futures  RBJ0 

3/27/2010 4/23/2010 Nymex® RBOB Gas May 2010 Futures RBK0 

4/24/2010 5/21/2010 Nymex® RBOB Gas June 2010 Futures  RBM0 

5/22/2010 6/25/2010 Nymex® RBOB Gas July 2010 Futures  RBN0 

6/26/2010 7/23/2010 Nymex® RBOB Gas August 2010 Futures  RBQ0 

7/24/2010 8/27/2010 Nymex® RBOB Gas September 2010 Futures RBU0 

8/28/2010 9/24/2010 Nymex® RBOB Gas October 2010 Futures  RBV0 

9/25/2010 10/22/2010 Nymex® RBOB Gas November 2010 Futures  RBX0 

10/23/2010 11/26/2010 Nymex® RBOB Gas December 2010 Futures  RBZ0 

    
Silver 

Start Date End Date Futures Contract Used for Underlying and Settlement Reuters  

11/28/2009 2/26/2010 Comex® Silver March 2010 Futures  SIH0 

2/27/2010 4/30/2010 Comex® Silver May 2010 Futures SIK0 

5/1/2010 6/25/2010 Comex® Silver July 2010 Futures SIN0 

6/26/2010 8/27/2010 Comex® Silver September 2010 Futures SIU0 

8/28/2010 11/26/2010 Comex® Silver December 2010 Futures SIZ0 

    
Soybeans 

Start Date End Date Futures Contract Used for Underlying and Settlement Reuters Symbol 

10/31/2009 12/25/2009 CBOT® Soybeans January 2010 Future  ZSF10 

12/26/2009 2/26/2010 CBOT® Soybeans March 2010 Future  ZSH10 

2/27/2010 4/30/2010 CBOT® Soybeans May 2010 Future  ZSK0 

5/1/2010 6/25/2010 CBOT® Soybeans July 2010 Future  ZSN0 

6/26/2010 7/30/2010 CBOT® Soybeans August 2010 Future  ZSQ0 

7/31/2010 8/27/2010 CBOT® Soybeans September 2010 Future  ZSU0 

8/28/2010 10/29/2010 CBOT® Soybeans Novmber 2010 Future  ZSX0 

10/30/2010 12/31/2010 CBOT® Soybeans January 2011 Future ZSF1 

    



US Tech 100 

Start Date End Date Futures Contract Used for Underlying and Settlement Reuters Symbol 

12/12/2009 3/12/2010 CME® e-mini NASDAQ 100® March 2010 Future NQH0 

3/13/2010 6/11/2010 CME® e-mini NASDAQ 100® June 2010 Future  NQM0 

6/12/2010 9/10/2010 CME® e-mini NASDAQ 100® September 2010 Future NQU0 

9/11/2010 12/10/2010 CME® e-mini NASDAQ 100® December 2010 Future NQZ0 

        

US 500 

Start Date End Date Futures Contract Used for Underlying and Settlement Reuters Symbol 

12/12/2009 3/12/2010 CME® e-mini S&P 500® March 2010 Future  ESH0 

3/13/2010 6/11/2010 CME® e-mini S&P 500® June 2010 Future  ESM0 

6/12/2010 9/10/2010 CME® e-mini S&P 500® September 2010 Future  ESU0 

9/11/2010 12/10/2010 CME® e-mini S&P 500® December 2010 Future  ESZ0 

    
Wall St 30 

Start Date End Date Futures Contract Used for Underlying and Settlement Reuters Symbol 

12/12/2009 3/12/2010 CBOT® e-mini Dow® March 2010 Future YMH10 

3/13/2010 6/11/2010 CBOT® e-mini Dow® June 2010 Future  YMM0 

6/12/2010 9/10/2010 CBOT® e-mini Dow® September 2010 Future  YMU0 

9/11/2010 12/10/2010 CBOT® e-mini Dow® December 2010 Future  YMZ0 

 

 

 
NYMEX

® 
is a registered service mark of the New York Mercantile Exchange, Inc.  COMEX

®
 is a registered service mark of the 

Commodity Exchange, Inc.   CBOT
®
 is a registered service mark of the Chicago Board of Trade.  Liffe

®
 is a registered mark of LIFFE 

Administration and Management Corporation (“Liffe”).  Eurex
®
 and DAX

®
 are registered marks of Deutsche Börse AG.  SGX

®
 is a 

registered service mark of the Singapore Exchange Limited (“SGX”).  All rights in the Trademarks and Futures Trading Data of SGX 

vest in Singapore Exchange Limited (“SGX”).  Nikkei
®
 is a registered mark of Nikkei, Inc.  The Korea Exchange

®
 and Kospi

®
 are 

registered marks of the Korea Exchange.  CME
®
 is a registered mark of the Chicago Mercantile Exchange. NASDAQ-100

®
 is a 

registered mark of the Nasdaq Stock Market, Inc.  S&P 500
®
 is a registered mark of the McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc.  Dow Jones

®
, 

DJIA
®
, and The Dow

®
 are registered trademarks of Dow Jones & Company, Inc.  Nadex, Inc. is not affiliated with the following 

entities, and neither do the following entities, nor their affiliates, sponsor, endorse, sell, or promote Nadex, Inc. or its products in any 

way:  New York Mercantile Exchange, Inc., Commodity Exchange, Inc., Chicago Board of Trade, Liffe, Eurex or Deutsche Börse 

AG, Singapore Exchange Limited, the publisher of the CNX Nifty Index, Nikkei, Inc., Korea Exchange, Chicago Mercantile 

Exchange, Nasdaq Stock Market, Chicago Mercantile Exchange, McGraw-Hill Companies, Board of Trade of the City of Chicago, 

Dow Jones.  In addition, the Japan 225 Contracts and India 50 Contracts are not sponsored, endorsed, sold or promoted by SGX.  SGX 

makes no representation or warranty, express or implied to the investors in the Japan 225 Contracts or India 50 Contracts or any 

member of the public in any manner whatsoever regarding the advisability of investing in any financial product generally or in 

particularly the Japan 225 Contracts or India 50 Contracts. The relationship of SGX towards Nadex is in respect of licensing the use of 

the SGX Nikkei 225 Index Futures Trading Data and SGX CNX Nifty Index Futures Trading Data.  SGX has no obligation to take the 

needs of the investors of the Japan 225 Contracts and India 50 Contracts into consideration in determining, composing or calculating 

the SGX Nikkei 225 Index Futures Trading Data or SGX CNX Nifty Index Futures Trading Data.  SGX is neither responsible for nor 

has participated in the structure of the Japan 225 Contracts nor the India 50 Contracts.  SGX has no obligation or liability in 

connection with the administration, marketing or trading of the Japan 225 Contracts or the India 50 Contracts.  You are strongly 



advised to independently verify the accuracy, timeliness and reliability of the Japan 225 Contracts and India 50 Contracts and to 

consult with your investment advisor before investing.   

 


